

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: September 25, 2024

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: Landscape Rock RFQ-5515-24-DD

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded, and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

1. Question: Will this material be used in an existing landscape that will need to be matched as close as possible to assure aesthetic continuity or a new project that is not bound to a specific appearance? Answer: The landscape rock for this contract is for the purpose of stock piling and not necessarily for any one project. That said, it will be integrated, as needed, into our existing landscapes so matching as close as possible is certainly preferred.

Uniformity is not required of the river cobble. An example of what I am expecting to see can be viewed at the intersection of Riverside Parkway and 5th Street.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted. All other conditions of the subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Dolly Daniels, Senior Buyer

City of Grand Junction, Colorado